Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



U.S.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF C	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	nd Tr	rademark	Offic

103306	079		
PAIENT	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
and the second s	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Name of conveying party(ies)     Carl K. Sawtell and Paolo Menegoli	Name: Acutechnology Semiconductor Inc.		
Call N. Sawiell and Paulo Menegon	ř		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	]		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3487 McKee Rd #52		
Execution Date(s) 5 September, 2006			
Assignment Merger	City Can loss		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment	7im 105407		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95127		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
	ttached? Yes Mo		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Carl K. Sawtell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
memar, adioss.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chance Address Assault - Land Coming distant	Enclosed		
Street Address: Acutechnology Semiconductor 3487 McKee Rd. #52	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip:95127	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:(408)259-2300	Expiration Date		
Fax Number: <u>(408)259-9160</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: carl@acutechnology.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Carl Cart !	Best 2006		
Signature	Date		
Carl K. Sawtell Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0720** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

We, Carl K. Sawtell and Paolo Menegoli, both of San Jose and State of California, for good and valuable consideration, assign to Acutechnology Semiconductor Inc., a California Corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" having a place of business at 3487 McKee Road Suite 52, City of San Jose, and State of California 95127, the entire right, title and interest in and to all the subject matter invented by us and disclosed in application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## "CASCODE SWITCH POSWER SUPPLY"

the same to be held and enjoyed by the same assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns.

Executed this 5th day of September, 2006

Paolo Menegoli

Carl K. Sawtell

State of California
County of Santa Clara SS:
Before me personally appeared said Carl K. Sawtell and Paolo Menegoli
And acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2006.

**Notary Public** 



1. Josey lock

**REEL: 018271 FRAME: 0721**